2025 TakeOff

Race Date
April 12, 2025 Final Team Results
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Team 42 Finish Position - 1
Team Score (Places) 88
1 393  Zac Keslar Ligonier PA M 5 5 21:23.8 21:23.8
2 509  Steven Van Wagner Uniontown PA M 12 17 22:31.2 43:55.0
3 523  Theo Zacour Donegal PA M 15 32 23:10.8 1:07:05.8
4 305 Regan Aguirre Montoursville PA F 19 51 23:34.9 1:30:40.7
5 392 Nolan Keslar Ligonier PA M 37 88 26:17.1 1:56:57.8
6 444  Logan Parson Mount Pleasant PA M 60 148 27:59.7 2:24:57.5
7 391  Lauren Keslar Ligonier PA F 77 225 29:28.2 2:54:25.7
8 517 Nolan West Mount Pleasant PA M 82 307 29:40.9 3:24:06.6
9 304  Maria Aguirre Montoursville PA F 122 429 32:30.5 3:56:37.1
10 303  George Aguirre Montoursville PA M 128 557 33:15.8 4:29:52.9
11 306 Rosabella Aguirre Montoursville PA F 129 686 33:16.1 5:03:09.0
12 322 Ryan Blake Latrobe PA M 140 826 33:46.4 5:36:55.4
13 323  Tucker Blake Latrobe PA M 141 967 33:46.5 6:10:41.9
14 334 Bob Buskey Saltsburg PA M 142 1109 33:50.8 6:44:32.7
15 333  Ashley Buskey Saltsburg PA F 153 1262 34:26.6 7:18:59.3
16 336  Caleb Caldwell Mount Pleasant PA M 211 1473 56:55.8 8:15:55.1
Team - Greater Latrobe Girls Lacrosse Finish Position- 2
Team Score (Places) 402
1 429  Colette Momper Greensburg PA F 41 41 26:38.5 26:38.5
2 507  Erin Ulewicz Latrobe PA F 70 111 28:29.3 55:07.8
3 518  Alena Weston Latrobe PA F 93 204 30:32.0 1:25:39.8
4 357  Jenna Fierst Latrobe PA F 98 302 30:56.6 1:56:36.4
5 328  Abbie Bryar Pleasant Unity PA F 100 402 31:14.2 2:27:50.6
6 437 Ainsley Novotny Latrobe PA F 113 515 31:55.7 2:59:46.3
7 372 Lauren Helman Latrobe PA F 115 630 32:03.0 3:31:49.3
8 315  Lilly Beltz Derry PA F 120 750 32:23.5 4:04:12.8
9 522  Samantha Yothers Greensburg PA F 207 957 50:30.0 4:54:42.8
Team - Latrobe Girls on the Run Finish Position- 3
Team Score (Places) 552
1 343  Riley Cobrando Latrobe PA F 87 87 30:18.5 30:18.5
2 447  Grace Peoples Latrobe PA F 91 178 30:23.1 1:00:41.6
3 489  Alisha Slusser Latrobe PA F 107 285 31:40.9 1:32:22.5
4 335  Gracelyn Byers Latrobe PA F 121 406 32:24.1  2:04:46.6
5 499  Callie Stone Latrobe PA F 146 552 34:05.7 2:38:52.3
6 342  Camille Cobrando Latrobe PA F 148 700 34:09.3 3:13:01.6
7 498  Alivia Stockton Latrobe PA F 181 881 38:24.0 3:51:25.6
8 331 Kelsey Burns New Alexandria PA F 186 1067 39:32.5 4:30:58.1
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Bib No

Name

Team - Latrobe Girls on the Run

9
10
11
12

456
346
480
411

Team Score (Places)

Michelle Preston
Clara Currie

Ella Rubino
Sophia Lower

Team - Only Eye Athletics

A WDN PR

Team Score (Places)

2025 TakeOff
Final Team Results

311 Dean Banko
319  Mark Beveridge
460  Jerry Pyrock
461  Jordan Pyrock

Team - Markosky Engineering

1 490
2 385
3 475

Team Score (Places)

John Souder
Beth Jarrell
Lauren Roche

Team - Team Epic

1 377
2 379
3 378

Team Score (Places)

Ceci Houser
Lisa Houser
Cody Houser

Team - Team MJ

1 412
2 462
3 463
Team - PSP

1 418
2 363
3 400

Team Score (Places)

Michael Luke
Alyssa Queer
Andy Queer

Uniontown
Team Score (Places)
Hunter Martin

Jesse Gillespie
Colten Kreckle

Results By Greater Latrobe Track Timing

5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 3
552
Latrobe PA F 187 1254 39:33.1 5:10:31.2
Latrobe PA F 200 1454 43:58.8 5:54:30.0
Latrobe PA F 201 1655 43:59.7 6:38:29.7
Latrobe PA F 204 1859 48:38.8 7:27:08.5
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
New Florence PA M 1 1 17:49.3 17:49.3
Blairsville PA M 24 25 25:02.7 42:52.0
Derry PA M 67 92 28:16.3 1:11:08.3
Derry PA M 69 161 28:16.7 1:39:25.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
Latrobe PA M 114 114 31:58.6 31:58.6
Ligonier PA F 117 231 32:16.9 1:04:155
Ligonier PA F 183 414 38:40.5 1:42:56.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
Pittsburgh PA F 164 164 35:26.3 35:26.3
Ligonier PA F 205 369 48:56.8 1:24:23.1
Pittsburgh PA M 206 575 48:58.2 2:13:21.3
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
Ligonier PA M 101 101 31:19.1 31:19.1
Rector PA F 103 204 31:24.3 1:02:43.4
Rector PA M 106 310 31:39.3 1:34:22.7
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
Belle Vernon PA M 32 32 25:51.8 25:51.8
Mount Pleasant PA M 88 120 30:20.5 56:12.3
Carmichaels PA M 169 289 35:50.0 1:32:02.3
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Race Date
April 12, 2025

Team - Reinforce Performance and Training

1
2
3

Team -

1
2

Team -

1
2

Team -

1

Team -

Bib No Name

Team Score (Places)

428 Kim Mohnkern

477 Donald Rossi

386  Jill Jenkins
The Harbor

Team Score (Places)

474  Leilani Rits
435  Drake Nesky
The Rhinos

Team Score (Places)

454 Jay Poznick
455  John Poznick
Dean Banko

Team Score (Places)

442  Cindy Palmer

Norvelt Dental

Team Score (Places)

405 Kim Landis

Results By Greater Latrobe Track Timing

2025 TakeOff
Final Team Results

5K

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
Ligonier PA F 54 54 27:34.3 27:34.3
Latrobe PA M 86 140 30:15.7 57:50.0
Greensburg PA F 154 294 34:29.5 1:32:195
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
Honey Grove PA F 108 108 31:42.3 31:42.3
Mckeesport PA M 123 231 33:02.2 1:04:44.5
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
Pittsburgh PA M 27 27 25:24.5 25:24.5
Ligonier PA M 177 204 37:13.0 1:02:37.5
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
New Florence PA F 38 38 26:17.8 26:17.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
Mount Pleasant PA F 51 51 27:10.9 27:10.9

04/12/2025 11:58:40



